VIC210526-01                    DATE:2021-05-26                         Rev01
                                                                    Page 1 / 13
  SPECIFICATION FOR CERAMIC COB LED
       Part No: SW1919-24W-XXXXFR90
       Description:
       18.9*18.9mm COB LED
       Dice Material: InGaN
       Confirmed by Customer:

VIC210526-01                    DATE:2021-05-26                         Rev01
                                             Page 13 / 13
Order Code
Part Number System：
X1: SW:Sterilize White Series
X2: LED Outline: 1919-18.9mm x 18.9mm
X3: LED Power. 24W represent 24Watt
X4: Color temperature:( 27、30、35、40、45、50、57、65…)x100
X5: Chip specification,Factory used only
X6: Light efficiency (lm/W) 70lm/w≤E<90lm/w;90lm/w≤F＜110lm/w;110lm/w≤G<120lm/w;
120lm/w≤H<130lm/w; 130lm/w≤J<140lm/w
X7: Color rendering Index(CRI)： 60≤R60<65；65≤R65<70；70≤R70<75; 75≤R75<80；
80≤R80<85；85≤R85<90；90≤R90<95；95≤R95<97；97≤R98≤98；
X8: Default Forward Current(If). 0660 - 660mA
X9: Series and Parallel:1206=12 series and 06 parallels
X10: Chromaticity bin code
NOTICE:
⚫ All dimensions are in millimeter.
⚫ Tolerance is ±0.1mm unless otherwise noted.
⚫ It is strongly recommended that the temperature of lead be not higher than 70℃.
⚫ This information in this document is subject to change in order to improve reliability, design or function
without prior notice and does not represent a commitment on the part of this company.
 Avoids preserving in the high temperature, the high-moisture, as well as in the acidic environment .
 SW  1919 -  24W - xx xx F R90 - 0660-1206-xx
 x1         x2                   x3         x4   x5  x6    x7           x8          x9      x10